

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1326 OF 2009 (for PREL. HEARING)

ALCHEMIST REALTY LIMITED & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB & SIND BANK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradip Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Chaudhry, Adv.
for M/S. Legal Options,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.
R1 Mr. Pallav Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.25698 of 2009.

Since learned counsel has appeared on behalf
of the respondent Nos. 1 and 2, notice on the said
respondents is waived.

Let notice be served on the respondent No.3
in the usual course.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master