

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1326/2009

ALCHEMIST REALTY LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB & SIND BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report)

Date : 03/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv. (mentioned)
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.
Mr. S. Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. K. Yadav, Adv.
For M/s. Legal Options

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.
Mr. Pallav Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.
Ms. Bindu Dass, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Bahal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested on behalf of the petitioners,
list the matter on 9th September, 2015.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar